

TKR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous, Accredited by NAAC with 'A Grade) Department of Information Technology Academic Year – 2022-23

## Board of Studies(Academic Year :2023-24)

## **CONVENING ORDER**

No. TKRCET/IT/2023-24/BoS-02

Date: 21/06/2023

The Board of Studies (BoS) is the basic constituent of the academic system of a Department. Its functions will include reviewing and finalizing Department Vision, Mission, Program Specific Outcomes(PSOs) Program Educational Objectives(PEOs), Course Structure, Credits and Course Outcomes(COs), Identification of Curriculum Gaps, Revision of Course Structure. The Department Board of Studies (BoS) constituted with the following members for the Academic Year 2023-24. This is for your information and approval of the Department the Board of Studies (BoS).

S.No	Name	Designation	Role
1	Dr. R. Muruganantham	Professor,	Chairman
		Dept of IT, TKRCET.	
2	Dr. N. Satyanarayana	Professor	Head Dept of IT
3	Dr. R.B.V.Subramanyam	Professor, Dept of CSE,	Subject Expert
		NIT-Warangal	
4	Dr. Hameed	Professor, Dept of CSE,	Subject Expert
		Osmania University	
5	Dr. A. Suresh Rao	Professor, and Head	Subject Expert
		Dept of CSE, TKRCET	
6	Dr. K. P. Supreethi	Professor of CSE,	University Nominee
		JNTUH, UCEH	
7	Dr. V. Sree Kumar	Senior Manager, E& R	Industry
		Dept Infosys. PVT. LTD.,	Representative
		Hyderabad.	
8	Y. Naga Lavanya	Assist. Prof.,	Member
		Dept of IT, TKRCET.	
9	D.Kavitha	Assist. Prof.	Convener
		Dept. of IT, TKRCET.	

Submitted to the Principal TKRCET(K9) for the approval of the Department

Advisory Committee for the Academic Year 2023-24.

Department of Information Technology

Approval/ Not approval

Head Dept. of Information Technology a Technology TKR Coller 3 1 3- 500097-TS. Medbow ...

Dr. D.V. Ravi Shankar

Principal Principal TKR College of Engineering & Technology (AUTONOMOUS) Medbowli, Meerpet, Hyderabad-97.